

City of the Village of Clarkston 375 Depot Rd Clarkston, Michigan 48346 <u>City Council Regular Meeting</u> **3.11.2024 AGENDA**

Microsoft Teams meeting Join on your computer @ 7pm, mobile app or room device "Click here" to join the meeting Meeting ID: 216 646 593 066 Passcode: abjPKn

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call

Mayor Wylie, Mayor Pro Tem Rodgers Council Members: Casey, Forte, Lamphier, Quisenberry, and Roth.

- 4. Approval Of Agenda Motion
- 5. Public Comments

Individuals have the opportunity to address the City Council on topics not on the agenda for three minutes. In order to hear all Individuals comments at a reasonable hour, the City Council request that speakers respect the three-minute time limit. Note: this is not a question-answer session. However, it is an opportunity to voice your thoughts with City Council.

a. TBD

6. FYI

NONE

7. City Manager Report 3.11.2024

Documents:

3.11.2024 CITY MANAGER REPORT.PDF

8. Motion: Acceptance Of Consent Agenda As Presented 3.11.2024 Final Minutes: 2.12.2024

Draft Minutes: 2.26.2024

Treasurer's Report: 3.11.2024

Documents:

3.11.2024 CONSENT AGENDA.PDF

9. Old Business:

Agenda - 03/11/2024

 Motion: Appointment to Finance (Budget) Committee to replace Mark Lamphier

Documents:

APPT. FINANCE COMMITTEE.PDF

- 10. New Business:
 - a. Public Hearing to gauge public interest in Depot Park additions or changes
 - 1. Open Public Hearing
 - 2. Receive Public Comments
 - 3. Close Public Hearing
 - b. Resolution: Funding for a Hawk Tool Pony Cycle in Depot Park

Documents:

HAWK TOOL PONY CYCLE IN DEPOT PARK.PDF

11. Adjourn

Only those matters that are on the agenda are to be considered for action. People with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should please contact the Karen A. DeLorge, City Clerk (248) 625-1559 at least two working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to provide reasonable accommodations.